

Proclamation

Reatha Clark King, daughter of Georgia share croppers, has gone on to distinguish herself as a national leader in American higher education while serving as chairperson of the American Council on Education (ACE), the American Association of Higher Education (AAHE), and the Association of the Governing Boards of Universities and WHEREAS: Colleges (AGB); and

Reatha Clark King has further distinguished herself as a national leader in education through outstanding service on the boards of directors of the Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement of Teaching, Business Higher Education Forum and the Education Testing WHEREAS: Service (ETS); and

Reatha Clark King has served the local community through leadership positions with the Saint Paul United Way, The Greater Minneapolis Chamber of Commerce, Sebathani Community Center, The Saint Paul Foundation, and William Mitchell College of Law; and WHEREAS:

Reatha Clark King, has demonstrated her keen management skills in the business sector through her service on the corporate boards of director's of the H.B. Fuller Company, WHEREAS: Minnesota Mutual Insurance Company and Norwest Corporation; and

Reatha Clark King has served the State of Minnesota as an appointed leader on the Governor's Commission on Women's History, The Governor's Commission on Education for a Changing Economy, and the Martin Luther King Junior Holiday Commission; and WHEREAS:

Reatha Clark King has provided inspirational and visionary leadership to Metropolitan State University during her 11 years as President of this nationally acclaimed community based higher education institution; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday, October 26, 1988 to be

REATHA CLARK KING DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jean Condensed there Secretary of State